

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Northern Bangladesh Integrated Development Project LGED Bhaban (level-12), LGED, Agargoan, Dhaka-1207.

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি

Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) For Selection of Individual Consultant (National)

Memo No: 46.02.0000.728.07.004.13 Date: 26.02.2020

1	Ministry/Division	Local Government Division
2	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director
4	EOI Ref No	EOI No- 02 Date: 26-02-2020
5	Procurement Method	Selection of Individual Consultant (Time Based)
6	Budget and Source of Fund	JICA & GOB
7	Name of the Project	Northern Bangladesh Integrated Development Project
8	EOI Closing Date and Time	19-03-2020 at 2.00pm

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT:

providing complete
ng support to the project g JICA disbursement re and GOB accounting and related accounting es by ensuring effective nation. Respective TOR ement will detail out the bilities of the individuals.
i n a n

The Project Director, Northern Bangladesh Integrated Development Project (NOBIDEP) now invites eligible Applicant to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested Applicants are invited to provide information completing CV with other details as required as per the applications form in the Request for Application (RFA) to perform the services. A consultant will be selected using the selection sub methods in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules 2008, issued by the GoB. Services are expected to be commenced on July, 2020.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division









LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Interested Applicants may obtain further information and collect the Request for Application Documents/ Forms by applying to the address below during office hours up to 18/03/2020.

Expressions of Interest (EoI) shall be submitted by the applicants on or before 19/03/2020 on 2:00pm, in sealed envelope delivered to the undersigned and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions" of Interest for Selection of individual consultant along with the name of the post. Only short listed candidates will be invited for interview.

(Abu Mohd. Shahriar)

Project Director Phone:88-02-8181355

e-mail: pd.nobidep@lged.gov.bd

CC: (not in order of seniority)

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Urban Management), LGED, Dhaka.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (Admin), LGED, Dhaka.
- 4. Senior representative, Representative Office of JICA, Dhaka.
- 5. Unit in charge, MIS Unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in LGED website.
- 6. Editor, The Daily New Age /The Daily Alokito Bangladesh. He is requested to publish the above notice in his widely circulated daily in inner page with a standard font of letter for 1 day only before 02/03/2020.